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Staszak, Janna/VBO
From: Lukens.Elizabeth@epamail.epa.gov
Sent: Monday, April 26, 2010 6:09 PM
To: Stroud.Robert@epamail.epa.gov
Cc: Beach.Bruce@epamail.epa.gov; walt.j.bell@navy.mil; Karen.Doran@deg.virginia.gov; Jones,
Adrienne/VBO; Staszak, Janna/VBO; Hottensen.Margaret@epamail.epa.gov
Subject: Re: Fw: SJCA Five-Year Review Response to Comment
Hi Bob,

I'm not sure if you were still waiting on my review of the RTCs on the SJCA 5-Year Review, but | finally was able to get
back to this and review it, and everything looks good to me. Nice job, Janna!

Thanks,
Betsy

Elizabeth Lukens (3RC44)

Senior Assistant Regional Counsel
EPA Region IlI

1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 814-2661

FAX: (215) 814-2630

From: Robert Stroud/R3/USEPA/US

To: Elizabeth Lukens/R3/USEPA/US@EPA

Date: 04/01/2010 11:53 AM

Subject: Fw: SJCA Five-Year Review Response to Comment

Betsy | know that you've been out this week. Just wanted you to take a look at the RTC's for the 5-year review for me.
They look okay to me but | didn't want to concur until you agreed.

Thanks,
Bob

P.S. lalso left the correct version of the Site 21 ROD in your office. Made changes based on your comments to the

CCDS form and the transmittal memo.
----- Forwarded by Robert Stroud/R3/USEPA/US on 04/01/2010 11:44 AM -----

<Janna.Staszak@CH2M.com> To <walt.j.bell@navy.mil>, <Karen.Doran@deq.virginia.gov>, Robert
Stroud/R3/USEPA/US@EPA
03/26/2010 05:24 PM cc <Adrienne.Jones@CH2M.com>

Subject SJCA Five-Year Review Response to Comment

Hi team,
The responses to your comments on the Five-Year Review are attached for your consideration, along with a redlined file showing the
associated changes to the text. Note that for size purposes and to focus review, | have only included tables and figures that have
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changed resulting from comments; therefore, the pdf is not the complete document. Let me know if that causes confusion and if
you want a complete version.

Please let us know if these changes are acceptable of if you have additional concerns. Based on the schedule we discussed during
partnering, we are hoping for a 1-week turn around on these RTCs/changes, so please aim to respond by Friday April 2.

Thanks™

Janna Staszak, P.E.

Project Manager

CH2M HILL

5700 Cleveland Street, Suite 101
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Direct - 757.671.6256

Fax - 703.376.5992

Mobile - 757.268.6136
www.ch2mhill.com

[attachment "Draft FYR_RTCs_VDEQ Round 3_EPA legal.pdf" deleted by Elizabeth Lukens/R3/USEPA/US] [attachment
"Redline_Revised Final SJCA FYR.pdf" deleted by Elizabeth Lukens/R3/USEPA/US]





